
KS4 GCSE Examinations - Summer 2025 Provisional

Morning  - 09.00 Afternoon - 13.40 Results day

Thurs 8 May 2025 BTEC Sport unit 3 (1h 30m) 21-Aug-25

Mon 12 May 2025 English Literature paper 1 (1h 45m)

Tues 13 May 2025 Religious Studies A Paper 1 (1h 45m) Combined Sc Biology paper 1 (1h 15m)

Biology paper 1 (1h 45m) Examination Contigency Dates

Weds 14 May 2025 Geography Paper 1 (1hr 30m) Media unit 1 (1h 30m)

Thurs 15 May 2025 Maths paper 1 (1hr 30m) 1. 11 June 2025 PM only 

Fri 16 May 2025 History paper 1 Medicine (1h 20m) 2. 25 June 2025 All day 

Mon 19 May 2025 Combined Sc Chemistry paper 1 (1h 15m)

Chemistry paper 1 (1h 45m) Yr11 Art Exams

Tues 20 May 2025 English Literature paper 2 (2hr 15m)

Weds 21 May 2025 Religious Studies A Paper 2 (1h 45m) 23, 24, 28, 29 April 2025

Thurs 22 May 2025 Combined Sc Physics paper 1 (1h15m) Media unit 2 (1h 30m)

Physics paper 1 (1h 45m) Arabic Listening and Reading (45m + 1h 05m) Yr 11 Spanish Speaking Exams

Fri 23 May 2025 English Language paper 1 (1h 45m)

Tues 3 June 2025 Arabic Writing (1h 25m) Polish Listening and Reading (45m + 1h) 29 April - 2 May 2025 (Window 9 April - 14 May 2025)

Russian Listening and Reading (45m + 1h 05m)

Weds 4 June 2025 Maths paper 2 (1hr 30m) Controlled assessment marks due 

Thurs 5 June 2025 History paper 2 Cold War & Saxon/Normans (1h 50m) English Lang.  7 May 2025

Fri 6 June 2025 English Language paper 2 (1h 45m) Geography paper 2 (1hr 30m) Food prep. 5 May 2025

Mon 9 June 2025 Combined Sc Biology paper 2 (1h 15m) MFL. 16 May 2025 - final submission date for recordings

Biology paper 2 (1h 45m)

Tues 10 June 2025 Spanish Listening & Reading (45m + 60m HT; 35m + 45m FT) History paper 3 Weimar/Nazi Germany (1hr 30m) Access Arrangement applications deadline

Weds 11 June 2025 Maths paper 3 (1hr 30m) 21-Mar-25

Thurs 12 June 2025 Geography paper 3 (1hr 30m) Contingency afternoon 1

Russian Writing (1h 25m) Yr 10 MFL Speaking Exams

Fri 13 June 2025 Combined Sc Chemistry paper 2 (1h 15m) Polish Writing (1h 15m) Polish Speaking Exam Submit by 19 May 2025

Chemistry paper 2 (1h 45m) Arabic/Russian Speaking Exams Window 9 April - 14 May 2025

Mon 16 June 2025 Combined Sc Physics paper 2 (1h 15m)

Physics paper 2 (1h 45m) *clashes*

Tues 17 June 2025 Spanish writing (1h 20m HT, 1h 15m FT) Food Prep & Nutrition (1h 45m) Students sitting both subjects during a 'clash session' will complete both exams

Weds 18 June 2025 Design and Technology (1h 45m) after each other with a short break under supervision

Weds 25 June 2025 Contingency Day


